Kabouters1H

nummer naam wijk totaal
1 2 Tamble Wies wijk 3 5
2 1 Aertgeerts Noé wijk 3 10
3 6 De Laet Hannes Koningsveld 10
4 10 De Cnodder Cyriel Plassendonk_Hezewijk 12
5 5 Steurs Alois Morkhoven 18
6 4 Eli Wagemans Zigeuners 22
7 7 Koningsveld 26
9 Dillen Remon Wijk 0 105
3 Sterckx Wout De Zandkapel 113
8 Briers Stan Wijk 0 118
11 Mertens Leon Wijk O 207
Kabouters1D
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 46 Mertens Mie Koningsveld 6
2 51 Van Roy Pola S.K.W. 8
3 49 Marinus Hoefnagels Suus wijk 3 12
4 43 Bruynseels Pilar Nieuw woud 23
5 44 _ Plassendonk_Hezewijk 26
48 Leirs Fien Wijk 0 12
47 Puydebois Saartje Morkhoven 106
52 Caers Lune wijk 3 113
50 Vanreusel Marie Wijk 0 204
53 Warpy Tille Wijk 0 204
54 Franckx Liv Zigeuners 205
45 Tubex Elinore wijk 0 208




Kabouters2H
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nummer
88
97
91
103
96
94
105
87
92
101
85
86
100

naam
Van Dijck Fons
Engels Senn
Bruynseels Apollo
Cant Jules

Mertens Silas
Aerts Juul
Vanlommel Fonne
Peeters Basil
Lambrechts Kejano
Basil Huygen

Van Looy Emiel
Wuyts Modest

De Ceulaer Mil

wijk

De Zandkapel
Zigeuners
Nieuw woud
Zigeuners
Koningsveld
Morkhoven
Lankem
Morkhoven
Nieuw woud
Nieuw woud
De Zandkapel
Morkhoven
Nieuw woud

o3 | BEIGNIRERIGTN icuw woud

102
98
109
104
107
95
99
108
106

Beirinckx Jack

Van Kessel Cyriel
Tubex Emeric
Vanlommel Dion
Soentjens Georges
De Krock Teun
Govaerts Ibe

Ngoy Cyriel Amauri
Willems Leon

Wijk 0

Wijk 0

Wijk 0

Wijk 0
Zigeuners
Morkhoven
Wijk 0
Koningsveld
Wijk 0

totaal

13
16
27
29
29
35
40
42
46
54
57
60

20
24
48
51
105
106
132
211
217




Kabouters2D
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nummer naam
153 Paeyeneers Marinus Pim
133 Mertens Margot
143 Peeters Nell
148 Reypens Julie
137 Leysen Elisa
136 Vervoort Mia
127 Spruyt Leine
134 Marinus Pip
130 Elekes Ophélie
129 Decroix Mikaela
144 Rijmenants Emma
141 Willems Lonne
149 Heirman Nel
132 Van den Eynde Lola
158 De Reyck Sia

wijk

De Zandkapel
Koningsveld
Koningsveld
Centrum
Zigeuners
wijk 3

wijk 3

wijk 3
Zigeuners
Zigeuners
Koningsveld
Nieuw woud
De Zandkapel
Nieuw woud
Centrum

151 | SEIVIISCRN Centrum

146 Marie Van Bael

147 Verwimp Sara

150 Bruynseels Arwen
157 Van Hove Cézan
142 Van Roie Bes

128 Julia Smeyers

138 Decroix Lenne

139 Wuyts Renée

140 Beirinckx Janne
145 Vervecken Liselotte
160 Bruynseels Leonie
155 Alen Stella

162 Van Dingenen Rennes
152 Stijnen Annaél

131 Marien Livia

161 Helsen Mel

159 Verreydt Juliette

wijk 0

wijk 0
Morkhoven
wijk 3
Morkhoven
wijk 3
Zigeuners
Centrum
Rossem

wijk 3

Wijk 0
Zigeuners
De Zandkapel
Wijk 0
Nieuw woud
wijk 3

Wijk 0

totaal
10
11
14
21
24
27
32
32
35
45
46
61
64
65
66
72

39

70
109
116
119
124
126
127
201
202
202
217
218
218
220
221
224




Kabouters3H
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nummer
180
175
178
179
177
170
193
187
172
176
190
186
169
171

184
191
194
183
181
192
189
188
185
173
174

naam
Clonen Ferre

Sels Lowie

Alaerts Oskar

Van Dijck Gust

Peeters Gaston
Goemans Owen
Vangeel Ties

Van Dam Mil

Magis Jul

De Ceulaer Len
Paeyeneers Marinus Jan
Vanlommel Cis

Alaerts Morris

Van Bael Arthur
Stijnen Niel

Van Elst Achiel
Marivoet Toon
Peeters Lewis
Peeters Jannes
Stijnen Matteo
Stijnen Ferre
Embrechts Bruce
Verherstraeten Lars
Van Doninck Korneel

wijk

Centrum
Centrum

wijk 3

De Zandkapel
Morkhoven
wijk 3

S.K.W.

De Zandkapel
Zigeuners
Nieuw woud
De Zandkapel
Lankem

wijk 3

wijk 3

Wijk 0
Wijk 0
Wijk 0
Wijk 0
Sterrebos
Zigeuners
Wijk 0
Wijk 0
wijk 3
Zigeuners
Centrum

totaal

11
22
23
34
35
36
38
40
50
54
57

14
120
122
131
131
133
206
207
213
215
219




Kabouters3D
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nummer naam
236 Goedemé Liz
212 Marinus Luz
234 Lambrechts Lienka
211 Aertgeerts Billie
216 Van Looy Rhune
235 Diels Jeanne
241 Luyten Hailey
222 Nijs Rosie
214 Spruyt Renée
238 Heirman Liv
225 Van den Eynde Billie
245 Tubex Leonie
227 De Laet Fleur
218 Tisson Oona
217 Van Loy Drolff Mila
219 Tisson Nora
233

243 Peeters Odette

242 Soentjens Camille
226 De Krock Flo

239 Beirinckx Rozine

237 Govaerts Nore

246 Verheyden Marinus Billie
232 Moons Odile

221 Van Doninck Colette
244 Ngoy Celinne Lorayne
228 Van Mensel Coco
240 Verwerft Ebba

wijk

S.K.W.

wijk 3

Nieuw woud
wijk 3

De Zandkapel
Morkhoven
wijk 3
Centrum
wijk 3

De Zandkapel
Nieuw woud
Koningsveld
Koningsveld
Zigeuners
Nieuwe wijk
Zigeuners
Lankem

Wijk 0
Zigeuners
Morkhoven
Wijk 0

Wijk 0

Wijk 0

wijk 3
Centrum
Koningsveld
Koningsveld
Morkhoven

totaal

11
18
25
27
32
32
34
38
46
50
50
57
61
62
64
66

110
113
117
126
201
205
206
214
215
223




BenjaminsH

nummer naam wijk totaal
1 270 Goedemé Sietse S.K.W. 3
2 256 Van Dingenen Lou De Zandkapel 13
3 273 Vangeel Vic S.K.W. 14
4 268 Mertens Ran Koningsveld 16
5 274 Van den Eynden Dries S.K.W. 21
6 260 Kayaert - Marinus August  Centrum 25
7 266 Luyten Dylan wijk 3 27
8 276 Van Loo Finn Zigeuners 28
9 262 Wuyts Filemon Morkhoven 31
10 259 De Beuckelaer Emiel Zigeuners 35
11 277 Van Hove Remi wijk 3 35
12 257 Van Loy Drolff Vince Nieuwe wijk 49
13 272 Mylemans Fred Dorekesduipt 49
14 255 De Zandkapel 60
275 Beirinckx Lars Wijk 0 12
280 Bertels Arthur Wijk O 25
278 Peeters Achille Wijk O 56
279 Peeters Elias Zigeuners 123
258 Verherstraeten Finn Zigeuners 130
281 Marivoet Tuur Koningsveld 135
254 Van Eycke Mathis wijk 3 215
283 Trindade Wies Morkhoven 216
282 Wildiers Finn Wijk O 212
BenjaminsD
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 300 Van Asbroeck Aline S.K.W. 3
2 299 Rijmenants Olivia Koningsveld 10
3 302 Goemans Marie-Lou  wijk 3 13
4 311 Engels Lenthe Zigeuners 18
5 298 _ Zigeuners 24
310 Peeters Feline Wijk 0 6
308 Verwimp Ella Wijk 0 23
297 Decroix Elies Zigeuners 116
309 Lievens Stien Zigeuners 203
305 Beirinckx Mila Rossem 205
Nieuw
307 Proost Lara woud 205




PupillenH
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 352 Van Laere Lasse Nieuw woud 3
2 341 De Peuter Sep wijk 3 7
3 349 Kayaert-Marinus Oscar  Centrum 12
4 344 Van Looy Floris De Zandkapel 13
5 338 Helsen Wannes wijk 3 15
6 356 Steurs Fil Morkhoven 15
7 351 Sels Jul Centrum 21
8 340 Sels Mil Centrum 22
9 337 Hannes Stan wijk 3 30
10 355 Roex Matthias Morkhoven 34
11 343 Bosmans Yano De Zandkapel 36
12 348 Kayaert - Marinus Atlas  Centrum 43
13 345 Kenis Ward De Zandkapel 46
14 357 Clé Lou wijk 3 49
15 350 Centrum 52
358 Goetschalckx Matteo wijk 0 40
347 Lievens Rik Zigeuners 120
359 Van As Broeck Raphaél  wijk 0 209
354 Vijverman Tuur Nieuw woud 210
PupillenD
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 389 Jansen Noor Koningsveld 4
2 391 Pauwels Leonie Sterrebos 5
3 392 Vervecken Therese wijk 3 9
4 388 Van Olmen Juliette Morkhoven 13
5 390 Mylemans Lizzy Dorekesduipt 15
6 381 Peeters Romy Sterrebos 17
7 380 De Voght Lotte Zigeuners 22
8 382 Plassendonk_Hezewijk 25
383 Van Eycke Amelie wijk 3 207




MiniemenH

nummer naam wijk totaal
1 424 Torfs Henri Rossem 5
2 423 Veris Jack Centrum 6
3 427 Lambaerts Simon Morkhoven 7
4 428 Van Lommel Door Morkhoven 13
5 430 Sluyts Louis Lankem 17
6 422 Heylen Lowie Centrum 19
7 426 Beirinckx Cyril Morkhoven 20
8 435 Druyts Floris Plassendonk_Hezewijk 23
9 431 De Voght Rik Zigeuners 25
10 434 Van Damme Jesse  Plassendonk_Hezewijk 35
11 429 Niclot Neel Plassendonk_Hezewijk 36
12 433 Morkhoven 40
436 Michielsen Stan Morkhoven 120
425 Proost Len Nieuw woud 210
437 Helsen Ties Lankem 211
MiniemenD
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 470 Van Laere Finne Nieuw woud 4
2 473 Theys Finne Morkhoven 5
3 472 Roex Paulien Morkhoven 13
4 466 Veris Gloria Centrum 14
5 464 Vervecken Louise wijk 3 15
6 465 Heyselbergs Kai Zigeuners 20
7 474 Vanden Eynden Tess S.K.W. 25
8 463 wijk 3 28
475 Hall Lucy Rossem 106
477 Michielsen Floor Morkhoven 208
476 Wynants Oona S.K.W. 209
478 Van Pethegem Mila Zigeuners 210




KadettenH
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 520 Van Acker Daan S.K.W. 10
2 512 Verbiest Lucas S.K.W. 17
3 519 Jansen Juul Koningsveld 20
4 509 Van den Broeck Wies Morkhoven 23
5 522 Verreydt Liano wijk 3 26
6 508 [SICHHO Vorkhoven 30
510 Deckers Lucas Wijk 0 3
511 Van Asbroeck Victor  S.K.W. 106
518 Lambaerts Anton Morkhoven 106
523 Van Asbroeck Stan Wijk 0 106
521 Michielsen Mats S.K.W. 204
527 Michielsen Mats S.K.W. 205
524 Jacobs Kilian Wijk 0 210
KadettenD
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 558 Verbiest Lente S.K.W. 6
2 549 Van Turnhout Nina  Plassendonk_Hezewijk 9
3 555 Van de Water Lotte Centrum 13
4 548 Wynants Em S.K.W. 14
5 557 Meir Heleen S.K.W. 20
6 556 Van Laere Diete Nieuw woud 23
7 553 Leirs Fien Zigeuners 24
8 551 Verwimp Lisa Lankem 25
9 552 Heyselbergs Aiko Zigeuners 29
10 554 Daniéls Imani Zigeuners 32
11 550 |NERICIMCHCe vijk 3 36
559 Helsen Marie-Lou Wijk 0 3
ScholierenH
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 599 Sluyts Ward Lankem 3
2 590 | Van den Broeck Guus  Morkhoven 6
3 592 Verlinden Mats Zigeuners 13
4 593 _ Centrum 16
596 Soontjens Tibe Wijk 0 107
Nieuw
594 Vervoort Kobe woud 203
597 Soontjens Arne wijk 0 203




ScholierenD

nummer naam wijk totaal
1 636 Van Turnhout Bie  Plassendonk_Hezewijk 3
2 631 Lemmens Jessy wijk 3 9
3 632 wijk 3 15
635 Deckers Eline Wijk 0 6
639 | Bruyndonckx Line | Centrum 204
638 Janssens Nel Koningsveld 205
637 Vanhove Mille Wijk O 206
JuniorenH
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 674 Van Olmen Berre wijk 3 3
2 680 Vermeulen Wannes Koningsveld 13
3 682 Peeters Bent Koningsveld 17
4 673 Lemmens Xander wijk 3 20
5 679 _ Zigeuners 23
678 Toon Magis Wijk 0 6
681 Van Elshocht Daan Wijk 0 10
684 Vanhove Marne Wijk 0 203
683 Tubex Zander wijk 3 206
JuniorenD
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 _ Van Hoof Fleur De Zandkapel 10
719 Pauwels Lore Koningsveld 102
717 Van Bauwel Merel Centrum 202
721 Janssens Stien Koningsveld 202
716 Van Hove Janne De Zandkapel 203
715 Bertels Anna wijk 3 204
718 Beirinckx Camille Morkhoven 205
SeniorenlH
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 773 De Reyck Dieter Centrum 5
2 771 wijk 3 8
776 Van Doninck Wout Centrum 102
775 Vanderspikken Ruben  Nieuwe wijk 203
778 Bruyndonckx Ward Centrum 204
779 Hermans Arthur Centrum 205




SeniorenlD
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nummer
800
805
815
816
812
801
813
814
808
811

817
819
820
823
824
799
825
822

naam
Budts Nette
Janssens Lien
Hoefnagels Elien
Van Looy Elien
Mien Krieckemans
Gios Marte

Peeters Marie
Budts Roos

Van Eccelpoel Lotte

Lemmens Lotte

Peeters Paulien

Peeters Laura

Van der Keybus Rosemary
De Mey Zoé

Lauwen Pien

Huysmans Collette

Baelus Bente

wijk

Centrum
S.K.W.

wijk 3
Centrum
Plassendonk_Hezewijk
Dorekesduipt
Rossem
Centrum

De Zandkapel
De Zandkapel

Wijk 0
Wijk 0
S.K.W.
Wijk 0
Zigeuners
wijk 3
Centrum
Zigeuners

totaal

19
23
28
29
30
34
40
41

12
102
109
206
207
208
211
216




Senioren2H

nummer naam wijk totaal
1 857 Steurs Nick Morkhoven 4
2 841 Vervoort Jinse wijk 3 7
3 861 Theys Koen Morkhoven 15
4 844 Engels Jef Morkhoven 16
5 856 Kayaert Sam Centrum 25
6 852 Spruyt Giliam wijk 3 39
7 846 Magis Maarten Zigeuners 42
8 850 Mertens Rik Koningsveld 46
9 860 Lambrechts Kristof = Nieuw woud 53
10 847 Peeters Dieter Morkhoven 55
11 859 _ Dorekesduipt 61
862 Peeters Jef wijk 0 34
867 Spruyt Yannick wijk 3 107
845 De Krock Hannes Morkhoven 114
868 De Bruyn Nick Centrum 114
865 Verwerft Vincent Morkhoven 115
855 Van Roie Dimitri Morkhoven 123
869 De Cnodder Ive Plassendonk_Hezewijk 123
863 Van Loo Vincent Zigeuners 129
866 Nijs Tim Centrum 141
864 Van Hove Nico Wijk 0 201
872 Mylemans Jasper Wijk 0 204
874 Vanreusel Maxime  Wijk 0 208
876 Slegers Lennert Centrum 209
870 Marinus Arne wijk 3 214
871 Van Dam Maarten  De Zandkapel 215
875 Payeneers Wout De Zandkapel 217
858 Wuyts Jonas Centrum 219
873 Briers Balt Wijk 0 221
Senioren2D
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 887 Marinus Charlotte  Centrum 3
2 889 Lormans Ynske Zigeuners 9
3 890 _ Morkhoven 12
888 Verwimp Jo Centrum 202
891 Lemmens Lore Centrum 202
892 | Bruynseels Dorien = Wijk 0 202




Masters1lH
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nummer
947
933
925
939
927
929
938
944
940
942
926
934
943
930
935
950
949

naam
Jansen Joeri
Beirinckx Jef

Van den Eynde Micha
Van den Broeck Bart
Coekaerts Wouter
Van Looy Kobe

Roex Wim

Heylen Frederik

Meir Bert

Coremans Roel

De Ceulaer Rob
Lambaerts Roel
Vercammen Joeri
Van Laere Bruno

De Voght Joris

Van de Loock Koen
Van Leemputte Sven

wijk
Koningsveld
Morkhoven
Nieuw woud
Morkhoven
Koningsveld
De Zandkapel
Morkhoven
Centrum
S.K.W.

S.K.W.

Nieuw woud
Morkhoven
wijk 3

Nieuw woud
Zigeuners

De Zandkapel
Morkhoven

946 _ Plassendonk_Hezewijk

951
954
955
952
953
948
956

Verreydt Pieter
Heylen Willem
Beirinckx Stefaan
Vetters Jan
Meuris Joeri
Verwimp Jo
Vanlommel Geert

Wijk 0
Centrum
Wijk 0

De Zandkapel
Wijk 0

Wijk 0
Morkhoven

totaal

(]

13
16
32
32
32
33
33
35
36
41
45
49
52
57
59

24
204
212
213
218
219
223




Masters1D
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 969 Beirinckx Bieke S.K.W. 4
2 983 Seeger Melanie wijk 3 7
3 981 Veris Leen Centrum 10
4 977 Helsen Hilde Centrum 15
5 975 Roex Ine S.K.W. 19
6 972 Van Vlerken Sara Koningsveld 20
7 974 Van Doninck Lien De Zandkapel 28
8 976 Helsen Inge Nieuw woud 31
9 971 |EICCUBCHNEtNEIeN Ziceuners 35
973 Nietvelt Evi wijk 3 109
979 Barberien Cindy Zigeuners 117
982 Brandwijk Eva Koningsveld 117
970 Willemsen Lies Plassendonk_Hezewijk 201
984 Saelen Marianne Morkhoven 213
Masters2H
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 _ Van Dijck Peter Centrum 7
1012 |Bruyndonckx Wim  Centrum 103
1015 Bertels Jan wijk 3 106
1009 Van Bauwel Rikkert Centrum 107
1017 De Busser Peter Rossem 107
1019 Mertens Chris S.K.W. 201
1013 Van Doninck Gerd Centrum 204
1018 Hufkens Jan Koningsveld 206
Masters2D
nummer  naam wijk totaal
1 1056 Van Olmen Mien Plassendonk_Hezewijk 7
2 1055 _ Koningsveld 10
1051 Verwimp Riet Centrum 102
1052 Mathijs Susy De Zandkapel 104
Masters3H
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 1096 Deckers Wies Rossem 3
2 1093 Boeckx Staf Centrum 7
3 1094 Horemans Robert De Zandkapel 8

4 1095 Nieuw woud 12




Masters3D
nummer naam wijk totaal
1 1136 Heylen Wiske Zigeuners 3
2 1138 wijk 3 7
1137 Briers Miki Centrum 202
Wijkklassement
stand wijk naam punten
1 8 Centrum 17
2 1 S.K.W. 22
3 3 wijk 3 27
4 14 Morkhoven 27
5 2 Koningsveld 29
6 4 De Zandkapel 36
7 7 Zigeuners 44
8 13 Nieuw woud 46
9 9 Plassendonk_Hezewijk 58
10 10 Rossem 426
11 5 Lankem 477
12 11 Dorekesduipt 529
13 12 Sterrebos 753
14 6 Nieuwe wijk 914




